TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Johnson & Johnson		04/23/2003	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Molnlycke Health Care AB
Street Address:	Gamlestadsvagen 3c
City:	Goteborg
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	402 52
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWEDEN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	1349119

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (413)548 - 9338

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: hiebert@samuelsTM.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy H. Hiebert

Address Line 1: 225 Franklin Street, Suite 3300 Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Timothy H. Hiebert Name:

Address Line 1: 225 Franklin Street, Suite 3300 Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110 Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002656 FRAME: 0855

900000319

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy H. Hiebert
Total Attachments: 1 source=DRISITE.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002656 FRAME: 0856 UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Johnson & Johnson, a New Jersey corporation located at One Johnson &

Johnson Plaza, New Brunswick, New Jersey 08933 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the mark

DRISITE with Registration Number 1349119;

WHEREAS, Mölnlycke Health Care AB, a Swedish corporation located at

Gamlestadsvägen 3C, 402 52 Göteborg, Sweden ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire said mark,

together with the good will of the business with which said mark is used and which is

symbolized by said mark, and any and all U.S. registrations and applications for registration of

said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to

Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark, all U.S. registrations of all

applications to register said mark, the right to recover for past infringement of said mark, and the

good will of the business in connection with which said mark is used.

JOHNSON & JOHNSON

Date: April 23,2003

RECORDED: 05/16/2003

By:

Name Richard F. Biribauer

Title: Assistant Secretary

(An authorized representative)

111 272